


Schedule for Construction of PCC Road from Milan Manjil Club to Sk. Rizuan House at Sansad No-4 within Rishra G.P. under Serampoe Uttarpara Panchayat Samity under the fund of DOMA.

SI No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dressing and chilchalling Road flanks including cutting and filling with earth up to 150 mm average thickness finished with outward cross grade of 1 in 30 1X 120.0 X2.45X1.0	294.00	sqm	12.20	3586.80
2	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm. as directed and consolidating same by thorough saturation with water ramming complete, including the cost of supply of sand. (Payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity) 1X120.0X2.45X0.075	22.05	Cum	74726.00	16477.08
3	Providing and laying Design Mix concrete for plain / reinforced concrete work in any part of bridge (excluding bottom plugging) with coarse aggregates of appropriate nominal size and grading, fine aggregate (sand) conforming to proper grading zone, both of approved quality and cement, as necessary, including labour, cost and carriage of all materials and including preparation of design mix, approval of the same by the Engineer-in-Charge and cost for quality control, sampling, testing etc. all complete but excluding cost of labour and materials for formwork & reinforcement works. (a) M-20 Grade Using concrete mixer.	36.75	Cum	5114.00	187939.50
4	Hire and labour charges for Shuttering with or without staging upto 4.0 m height using approved stout props with wooden planks/ply wood/steel sheet plate with required bracing for any kind of plain or reinforced concrete works in all sorts of minor structure including culvert, box culvert, cross-drain etc. The rate is inclusive of fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of work as per specification and direction. a) Where staging is not required. 2X120.0X0.125	30	Sqm	214.00	6420.00
5	Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (150gm/sq.m.) over damp proof course or below flooring or roof terracing or in foundation trenches. 1X120.0X2.45	294	Sqm	25.00	7350.00
6	Providing and fixing Concrete Sign Board as per IRC specification of size 900X750X37 mm thick made with RCC 1:1.5:3 with pakur variety stone chips reinforced with double layer IRC fabric (75x75 mm mesh) and fixed with necessary nuts & bolts on two RC precast posts 100mm x 150mm of height 2.65m of which top 750 mm is section 100X113 mm and 1.90m above GL & 0.75m below GL including digging hole repacking the same with cement concrete 1:3:6 with jhama khoa or with local stonechips etc. complete including painting two coats and lettering the matter.	1	LS	2410.00	2410.00

Total Rs. 224183.38
 Add GST @12% 26902.01
 Total Rs. 251085.39
 Add Labour Welfare Cess @1% 2510.85
 Grand Total Rs. 253596.24
 Net Amount 253596.24
 Say 2,53,596.00

Total Rupees Two Lakh fifty three Thousand five Hundred and ninety six Only.


 Executive Officer
 Serampore - Uttarpara Panchayat Samity